
2019 INITIAL TRAINING DATES 
 

Updated 6/19/19. Dates & locations subject to change. For updates, please contact your Regional Liaison (Staff listing on last page).  

A volunteer application must be received by the main office before attending and all days of training are required. 

Apply online here: www.missouriclaim.org/become-counselor  
 

Please RSVP with Ben Blevins via email (bblevins@primaris.org) or by telephone (1-800-390-3330 ext. 140) or with your Regional Liaison 

(listings on last page). Lunch is provided each day but please bring your own beverage of choice.   
 

REGION DATE(S) TIME LOCATION ADDRESS TRAINER(S) 

1 
MARCH 26, APRIL 16, AND 

APRIL 30, 2019 
9 AM – 4 PM 

(ALL THREE DAYS) 
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY 

GREEN HALL 

900 LESLIE BLVD. 
SUITE B, ROOM 123 

JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101 
TRACEY WETZEL 

5 
APRIL 18, APRIL 25, AND 

MAY 2, 2019 
9 AM – 4 PM 

(ALL THREE DAYS) 
THE LIBRARY CENTER 

4653 S. CAMPBELL AVE. 
SPRINGFIELD, MO 65810 

STACEY CHILDS 

6 
MAY 15,  MAY 29, AND 

JUNE 12, 2019 
10 AM – 5 PM 

(ALL THREE DAYS) 
THE WHOLE PERSON 

3710 MAIN ST. 
KANSAS CITY, MO 64111 

KORI ROSS & 

STACEY CHILDS 

6 
JUNE 18, JUNE 25, AND 

JULY 11, 2019 
9 AM – 4 PM 

(ALL THREE DAYS) 
ST. JOSEPH PUBLIC 

LIBRARY – EAST HILLS 
502 N. WOODBINE RD. 
ST. JOSEPH, MO 64506 

KORI ROSS & 

XAVIER VAUGHN 

2 
JULY 9, JULY 16, AND JULY 

30, 2019 
9 AM – 4 PM 

(ALL THREE DAYS) 
ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE 

3221 MCKELVEY ROAD 
2ND FLOOR 

BRIDGETON, MO 63044 

XAVIER VAUGHN & 

KORI ROSS 

5 
JULY 18, JULY 25, AND 

AUGUST 1, 2019 
9 AM – 4 PM 

(ALL THREE DAYS) 
OZARK ACTION INC. – 

WEST PLAINS 

710 E. MAIN ST. 
CONFERENCE ROOM 

WEST PLAINS, MO 65775 
STACEY CHILDS 

4 
AUGUST 6, AUGUST 20, 
AND AUGUST 29, 2019 

9 AM – 4 PM 
(ALL THREE DAYS) 

LIFE INC. 
725 E. KARSH BLVD. 

FARMINGTON, MO 63640 
TRACEY WETZEL & 

XAVIER VAUGHN 

STATEWIDE AUGUST 13-15, 2019 
12:30 PM-4 PM DAY 1 
9 AM-4 PM DAY 2/3 

 
PRIMARIS FOUNDATION 

4215 PHILIPS FARM RD.  
COLUMBIA, MO 65201 

TRACEY WETZEL 

Per the Volunteer Travel Policy, counselors will be reimbursed for travel to the closest training event unless prior approval obtained 

  

http://www.missouriclaim.org/become-counselor
mailto:bblevins@primaris.org


 

 

For more information, please contact staff below: 

Region(s) Staff Phone Email 

N/A Ben Blevins, Volunteer & AmeriCorps Manager 573-817-8300 ext. 140 bblevins@primaris.org 

N/A Scott Miniea, Executive Director 573-817-8300 ext. 203 sminiea@primaris.org 

1 Cindy Carr, Regional Liaison & BEC Coordinator Cell: 573-673-5278  ccarr@primaris.org 

2 Wilma Schmitz, Regional Liaison & Trainer  Cell: 314-677-8036 wschmitz@primaris.org  

3 
Xavier Vaughn, MIPPA Outreach 
Coordinator/Regional Liaison/Trainer  

573-817-8300 ext. 119 xvaughn@primaris.org  

4 Tracey Wetzel, Lead Trainer & Contact for Region 4 
573-817-8300 ext. 144 
Cell: 573-230-9914    

twetzel@primaris.org 

5 Stacey Childs, Regional Liaison & Trainer Cell: 417-291-9104     schilds@primaris.org 

6 Kori Ross, Regional Liaison & Trainer Cell: 816-721-7318    kross@primaris.org 

7 
Lena Green, MIPPA Resource Counselor &  
Regional Liaison 

Cell: 573-777-2165 
573-817-8300 ext. 196    

lgreen@primaris.org  
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